

SB255_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on Business, Labor and Technology.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB09-255 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, after line 9, insert the following:
- 2 "(3) "CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER" MEANS THE CHIEF OPERATING
- 3 OFFICER OF THE AUTHORITY APPOINTED PURSUANT TO SECTION
- 4 24-37.9-104 (1) (n)."
- 5 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 6 Page 3, strike lines 12 and 13.
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 8 Page 5, line 7, strike "THIRTEEN" and substitute "FOURTEEN";
- 9 after line 12, insert the following:
- 10 "(c) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF
- 11 PERSONNEL;".
- 12 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 13 Page 6, line 13, strike "(h)" and substitute "(i)".
- 14 Page 10, line 14, strike "AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR" and substitute "A
- 15 CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER".
- 16 Page 18, line 12, strike "ENTER" and substitute "HAVE THE DISCRETION TO
- 17 ENTER".

** ** ** ** **

